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面積一覧表

地番名 面積

㎡1527.87

㎡12.50

㎡合計 1540.37

南平公園

座 標 一 覧 表

測 点 名 Ｘ 座 標 Ｙ 座 標
W244-1 -97775.842 -2462.745
W244-2 -97777.767 -2465.046
W244-3 -97839.366 -2483.314
W244-4 -97842.330 -2482.849
W244-5 -97844.994 -2481.038
W244-6 -97845.556 -2478.091
W244-7 -97819.439 -2439.666
W244-8 -97816.509 -2439.022
W244-9 -97808.163 -2444.038
W244-10 -97777.181 -2456.378
W244-11 -97775.421 -2458.808
W244-20 -97822.250 -2443.801
W244-21 -97820.182 -2445.206
W244-22 -97822.993 -2449.342
W244-23 -97825.061 -2447.936
W244-C1 -97805.758 -2445.472
W244-C2 -97803.307 -2446.826
W244-C3 -97800.814 -2448.099
W244-C4 -97798.280 -2449.290
W244-C5 -97795.738 -2450.464
W244-C6 -97793.153 -2451.541
W244-C7 -97790.530 -2452.521
W244-C8 -97787.873 -2453.402
W244-C9 -97785.197 -2454.229
W244-C10 -97782.507 -2455.005
W244-C11 -97779.802 -2455.729
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世界測地系
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面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W244-1(ゴミ置場)

W244-20 -97822.250 4.878 -2443.801 2.730 -11921.610267 -267058.813812 325-47-50 90-00-00 2.500

W244-21 -97820.182 -0.743 -2445.206 -5.541 1816.884095 541988.191539 235-47-50 90-00-00 5.000

W244-22 -97822.993 -4.878 -2449.342 -2.730 11948.639294 267060.842340 145-47-50 90-00-00 2.500

W244-23 -97825.061 0.743 -2447.936 5.541 -1818.912623 -542015.220567 55-47-50 90-00-00 5.000

合計 倍面積

面  積

25.000499 -25.000499 15.000

12.5002500 12.5002500



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W244-南平公園

W244-1 -97775.842 -2.346 -2462.745 -6.237 5777.499772 609841.583812 230-04-52 146-11-01 3.000

W244-2 -97777.767 -63.524 -2465.046 -20.569 156590.446652 2011220.462931 196-31-07 146-26-15 64.251

W244-3 -97839.366 -64.563 -2483.314 -17.803 160330.038543 1741843.880527 171-04-36 154-33-29 3.000

W244-4 -97842.330 -5.628 -2482.849 2.276 13972.973102 -222694.660766 145-47-50 154-43-14 3.221

W244-5 -97844.994 -3.226 -2481.038 4.758 8004.103499 -465507.694918 100-47-50 135-00-00 3.000

W244-6 -97845.556 19.933 -2478.091 33.102 -49396.239697 -3238835.080464 55-47-50 135-00-00 36.460

W244-23 -97825.061 22.563 -2447.936 28.749 -55232.342266 -2812402.706919 325-47-50 90-00-00 2.500

W244-22 -97822.993 4.878 -2449.342 2.730 -11948.639294 -267060.842340 55-47-50 270-00-00 5.000

W244-21 -97820.182 0.743 -2445.206 5.541 -1816.884095 -541988.191539 145-47-50 270-00-00 2.500

W244-20 -97822.250 0.743 -2443.801 5.541 -1815.702530 -541991.556712 55-47-50 90-00-00 5.000

W244-7 -97819.439 5.741 -2439.666 4.779 -14005.312738 -467509.765164 12-23-49 136-35-59 3.000

W244-8 -97816.509 11.277 -2439.022 -4.372 -27503.712950 427637.153305 328-59-45 136-35-56 9.738

W244-9 -97808.163 10.751 -2444.038 -6.450 -26276.646078 630855.440873 329-11-30 180-11-45 2.800

W244-C1 -97805.758 4.855 -2445.472 -2.788 -11873.766160 272730.127864 331-04-13 181-52-43 2.800

W244-C2 -97803.307 4.944 -2446.826 -2.628 -12097.642740 257008.158094 332-56-57 181-52-44 2.800

W244-C3 -97800.814 5.028 -2448.099 -2.464 -12308.339069 241010.573954 334-49-40 181-52-43 2.800

W244-C4 -97798.280 5.076 -2449.290 -2.365 -12432.957714 231247.497467 335-13-07 180-23-27 2.800

W244-C5 -97795.738 5.126 -2450.464 -2.251 -12562.028689 220145.837731 337-22-02 182-08-55 2.800

W244-C6 -97793.153 5.207 -2451.542 -2.057 -12765.614639 201190.127187 339-30-57 182-08-55 2.800

W244-C7 -97790.530 5.281 -2452.521 -1.861 -12950.901571 181952.449599 341-39-52 182-08-55 2.800

W244-C8 -97787.873 5.333 -2453.402 -1.708 -13083.674162 167011.269872 342-49-10 181-09-18 2.800

W244-C9 -97785.198 5.366 -2454.229 -1.603 -13168.184386 156743.975114 343-54-49 181-05-39 2.800

W244-C10 -97782.507 5.395 -2455.005 -1.500 -13245.091100 146692.515304 345-00-28 181-05-39 2.800

W244-C11 -97779.802 5.326 -2455.729 -1.373 -13079.440479 134289.430487 346-05-36 181-05-08 2.701

W244-10 -97777.181 4.382 -2456.378 -3.079 -10762.873719 301054.747962 305-55-10 139-49-34 3.001

W244-11 -97775.421 1.339 -2458.808 -6.366 -3293.327483 622459.526733 263-53-51 137-58-41 3.959

合計 倍面積

面  積

3055.740000 -3055.740000 181.131

1527.8700002 1527.8700002


